AHCCCS Fee-For-Service Provider Training Schedule for Third Quarter 2017 701 E Jefferson, Phoenix AZ 85034 Gold Room - 3rd Floor/ HRD Training Room -3rd Floor/Aspen Room -3rd Floor

Go to Webinar/Teleconference information will be emailed via Constant Contacts 10 days prior to the scheduled training. (Schedule is subject to change. You will be notified via Constant Contacts of any changes.)

7/6/2017 1:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Gold Room – 3 rd Floor	IHS 638 Forum Discussion of policy updates, changes, or challenges AHCCCCS and the IHS Facilities are experiencing.
7/13/2017 2:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. GotoWebinar	Navigating the AHCCCS Website Selecting tabs for important information
7/20/2017 2:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. GotoWebinar	Constant Contact Introductory look at Constant Contact, what to expect, and how to sign up.
7/27/17 2:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. Aspen Room – 3 rd Floor	Claims Clues Introductory look at Claims Clues, what to expect and how to sign up.
8/3/2017 1:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Gold Room - 3 rd Floor	Transaction Insight(TI) Portal 275 Claim Attachments How to enter provider, patient and attachment detail information and file
8/10/2017 2:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. Aspen Room – 3 rd Floor	Online Claim submission How to submit and status FFS claims using the AHCCCS Online Portal.
8/17/2017 2:30 p.m. – 4:-00 p.m. Aspen Room – 3 rd Floor	NEMT Instructions on how to fill out the trip report plus helpful hints when billing for NEMT.
8/24/2017 2:30 p.m4:00 p.m. Aspen Room – 3 rd Floor	Care Coordination Training
8/31/2017 2:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. HRD Room – 3 rd Floor	BH NEMT FFS Behavioral Health NEMT Updates
9/7/2017 2:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. HRD Room – 3 rd Floor	Medicare Deductible, Coinsurance, or Co-pay Where to enter the deductible, coinsurance or co-pay online
9/14/2017 2:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. HRD Room – 3 rd Floor	Targeted Investments Program Introductory look at AHCCCS' strategy to provide financial incentives to eligible AHCCCS providers to develop systems for integrated care.
9/21/2017 2:30 p.m. – 4:-00 p.m. Aspen Room – 3 rd Floor	Third Party Liability (TPL) Person/entity or program that is, or may be, liable to pay all or part of the medical cost of injury, disease, or disability of an applicant or member
9/28/2017 2:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. HRD Room – 3 rd Floor	Podiatry Summary of coverage for podiatry services performed by a licensed podiatrist.